ADLER

Parts List
FIFFER

8700

DURKOPP

DURKOPP ADLER
Edition: Revision index " . : Part.-No.:
10/2007 00.0 Printad in China + EIETM 0791 870801




Parts List Basic Machines

EANBETHHER

8700 - Basic Machines
8700 - EZAH A

8704-042-M0O0P
Light and medium material 3-thread 1-needle standard overlock machine

HARFIR R 341 ST E A G4

8714-B43-MO0OP
Light and medium material 4-thread 2-needle standard overlock machine

HRFN R BRI A% 25t B AR G 4EH]

8716-C42-MOOP
Light and medium material 5-thread 2-needle safety seam machine

HAFMPERAR S5 EART R L ERLEN

Explanation of codes:

RS

three thread (Stitch type 504) 3%  (ZiEAEIR504)
four thread  (Stitch type 514) 4%  (Z&iEARIR514)
five thread  (Stitch type 516) 5%  (ZiEAEIR516)
selective part EELE

o 0O T o

All rights reserved.

even in extracts, without prior written permission of Dirkopp Adler, is prohibited.
WA B, ARV

2, AN,

Copyright © Diirkopp Adler - 2007

Property of Dirkopp Adler and copyrighted. Reproduction or publication of the content in any manner,

REASRN = B b S A AT IR 2 Rl T AT . ARG AL S0 AT B2 ) B e nl, A8k WMT () Jy U EN i 52 Ep AL iy




Content - 8700 Basic Machines
HE - 8700 E&#E

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) tiiitiit oo e e e 1
HFEESE (1D

2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) ottt B
HEEE (2)

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY ... eet ettt oottt e e 5
T ER Y

4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt oo et 7
FihEMS

5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY ... evv ittt oo e e 9
SHATER

6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) oiitit ittt oo e, 11
ERERME (D

7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2)  tiiiit it 13
ERERME (2)

8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY ... eotetiit et e, 15
Y1 TIER 1

9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ..ottt oottt oo oo e e e, 17
JERIER S

10.UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ... etuit et et e e e 19
TEEERY

11.LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ... ieit et et e e e, 21
TEEERYE

12.CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516)  ceiutiiieeeeee e 23
PELTEHEME (516D

L3 PUMP ASSEMBLY oottt oo oo e e 25
i ER 1

14.ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY ....otiiti et e e e 27
B4

15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY ..ottt et e e e e, 29
L ZRER

16.NEEDLE & NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASSEMBLY ...ooiieeee e, 31
SroeFngt LS ANER

17.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ettt ettt oo 33~36
E4HmSES



BE (D

|
A

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #l&




1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #¥EZp4 (1)

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70044212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE SHEITIRMER 1
2 7700 70044113 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER SHELITE M 1
3 7700 70044014 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE SR 1
4 7700 37010507 WASHER TR RE 1
5 7700 70044303 MAGNET SRRk 1
6 7700 70004000 BOLT M8 HERIEKIRIE M8 4
7 7700 70004208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET R 1
8 7700 70004109 OIL RESERVOIR i 1
9 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. MAFEE 1
10 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THENTIBARIRET M4x8 2
11 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 SHEITRMEIRIRE] M4x10 5
12 7700 37010101 WASHER 4 HETBMEIRRE 4 5
13 7700 BM0204035D0 NUT M4 SHEITRMEIRIRE M4 5
14 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 TRBTEIRE] M4ax8 1
15 7700 37014103 SCREW M10x1x9 SHEIRE M10x1x9 1
16 7700 37003304 RUBBER RING 15x2.4 HEDRE O BHE 15%x2.4 1
17 7700 37009103 NUT M8x1.25 HREFRERE M8x1.25 4
18 7700 37011208 WASHER 8 TR RE 8 4




2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) #HEp4 (2)




2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) #HEp4 (2)

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 8700 87000117DA SIDE COVER FE RS )) 1
2 8700 87000216DA SIDE COVER GASKET BER 1
3 7700 70003903 EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING PESRNE 1
4 8700 87007107DA BUSHING D PLUG IEZEEE 1

51 7700 70003606 ab |EYE GUARD COVER (7704, 7714) PES (7704, 7714) 1

5-2 7700 70003705 ¢ |EYE GUARD COVER (7716) PES (7716) 1
6 8700 87003517DA EYE GUARD COVER BASE PES%RR 1
7 7700 70000622 FEED MECHANISM COVER PN ooz 1
8 7700 70000721 GASKET PR FRER 1
9 7700 70004406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER RS2 20 1
10 7700 70000503 OIL SIGHT WINDOW Sz 1
11 7700 37003403 RUBBER RING 25x2.5 SEHZOMBHE 25x2.5 1
12 8700 87000335DA UPPER COVER EE®WFRFRD 1
13 8700 87000434DA UPPER COVER GASKET FE 1
14 8700 87008417DA BELT COVER B #wEE (B) 1
15 8700 87004337DA BELT COVER HEE 1
16 7700 77009009DA COVER ERETILE (WRRR) 1
17 7700 70009108 GASKET FERHEHALER 1
18 7700 70001717 CLOTH PLATE SID COVER BOoBE 1
19 7700 37007008 RUBBER PLUG G0 BRI HE 1
20 8700 87007107DA BUSHING D PLUG F203 R R BRI HE 1
21 7700 37007206 ab |RUBBER PLUG s INELERT e 1
22 7700 70004505 THREAD GUIDE , LARGE TE) I LE 2
23 7700 70001402 HINGE PIN T SWEEH 1
24 7700 70000800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET N5t B R 1
25 7700 70001006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER 55+ BT AR ATRS R 1
26 7700 70001303 PRESSER SPRING IS BRE 1
27 7700 70001501 LOOPER COVER SPRING THBE 1
28 7700 77000929DA LOOPER COVER ISR ()RR 1

29-1 7700 70005423 a |THREADING DIAGRAM (7704) F&E (7704) 1

29-2 7700 70005522 b |THREADING DIAGRAM (7714) LR (7714) 1

29-3 7700 70005621 ¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM A (7716) LA 7716) 1
30 7700 77083222DA ¢ |CLOTH WASTE COVER HEs 1
31 7700 77083024DA ab |CLOTH WASTE COVER HEs 1
32 7700 70001105 GUIDE PLATE EHESR 1
33 7700 70001204 PRESSER PLATE IS5 BER 1
34 8700 87003309DA CLOTH WASTE COVER ,LEFT HBS (%) 1
35 7700 70002774 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. BEAH 1
36 7700 70002806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING #BERILE 1
37 7700 DA0604303TO DISC SPRING 8x4.2x0.4x0.6 BOMGEIHILTIMERE 8x4.2x0.4%0.6 2
38 7700 37000003 CLOTH PLATE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR EOREHLE 1
39 7700 70002905 CLOTH PLATE SPRING BOFHAE 1
40 8700 87003269DA CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL. BABAK 1
41 7700 70002004 RUBBER CUSHION BOSHBRR 2
42 8700 87047108DA HINGE SCREW OB RIBMAIIRET 1
43 8700 87047009DA SPRING BOPRBMAE 1
44 8700 87046902DA LEVER AR 1
45 8700 87010804DA WASHER BOPRBRAE 1
46 8700 AM0904010DN SCREW M4x10 MZEIBET MAx 10 6
47 8700 87015209DA SCREW M4x7.5 MZIBET MAxT.5 3
48 8700 87015308DA SCREW M4x8 PESHRE] MAxS 1
49 8700 DB0308503TN WAVED WASHER 8.5x12.5x0.3 PEBLONMENES 5x12.5%0. 3 1
50 7700 70003804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR PESLENE 1
51 7700 37011505 WASHER 4 PESHIYNDE 4 1
52 7700 AM0103005DN SCREW M3x5 PESRE] M3x5 2
53 8700 87001001DA SCREW M3x2.5 PESPRIBE] M3x2.5 1
54 7700 AM0904008DO SCREW M4x8 FEREIRE] M4x8 5
55 7700 AM0804008HO SCREW M4x8 FEOZIRE] MAxS8 1
56 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 RS 20ETIRE] M x4 2
57 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 EHRTZOREIRE] M3x8 2
58 7700 DP0203205D0O WASHER 3 SRR 200E 3 2
59 7700 37006802 CLOTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B BOHEE (B) 1
60 8700 87019508DA SCREW M5x14 FEBET M5x 14 8
61 8700 87026008DA SCREW 3.5x12 W E (B) REIRE] 3.5%x12 2
62 8700 AM0905016DN SCREW M5x16 HHREREIRE] M5x 16 4
63 8700 AM0906012DN SCREW M6x12 BB IRE] M6x 12 1
64 8700 DP0204308BN WASHER 4 ISEBIVE 4 3
65 8700 AM0904010DN SCREW M4x10 IS EBIRE] M4 x 10 3
66 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 ISELBEEIRE] MAX6 1
67 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 IS BHEIRIRET MAx 4 1
68 8700 AM0904008DN SCREW M4x8 HBS0RE] M4x8 2
69 8700 AM0904006DN SCREW M4x6 HBS (£) RERE] Mx6 2
70 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ISEBRGEMIRE] MAx4 1
71 8700 AM0904006DN SCREW M4x6 ImH BSIRIRET MAX6 1
72 8700 AM0904006DN SCREW M4x6 BOEEIRE] Mx6 2
73 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 BOSRE 4 3
74 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 BOSLEIRE] Mix6 3
75 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 BORFEHEBELREIRET M3x3 1
76 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 BOFNEDE 4 2
77 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 BOFANELEIRE] MAx8 2
78 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 ZERLVELZEIRET Mix6 1
79 7700 37007305 ab |RUBBER PLUG LS IS EL I3 R 1
80 8700 AM0904008DN SCREW M4x8 EXRHEHZIRE] M4 xS 6
81 7700 70005720 ¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM B (7716) & EB (7716) 1
82 7700 AM0904008DO SCREW M4x8 T SHARAEGRIRET M4 x 8 2




B

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 3%




3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 3£

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70038028 CENTER THREAD GUIDE TEAIR 1
2 8700 87038183DA TENSION SPRING ASM., RED E4&SALE (41) 1
3 8700 87038134DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ELRE (1) 1
4 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING EL&EEB 1
5 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED MEEESSE (49) 1
6 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER EL&EmE 1
7 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (R EREIL R 1
8 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK E4&AR 2
9 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER E L IBETIS IR 1
10 7700 70039428 TENSION POST R 4% 21857 1
11 8700 87038282DA TENSION SPRING ASM., YELLOW E&2AK (8) 1
12 8700 87038233DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW E4&I26 (8) 1
13 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BASHING EL&EEE 1
14 7700 70038628 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW T &ELE (&) 1
15 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R4 BT 1
16 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT EL&EmEIE R 1
17 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK E4AR 2
18 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ELIRETIBRRE 1
19 7700 70039428 TENSION POST R 380RE] 1
20 8700 87038381DA TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE E4&SRAH (K 1
21 8700 87038332DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ELRE (%) 1
22 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING EL&EEB 1
23 7700 70038826 TENSION SPRING, BLUE ISR AE (K) 1
24 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER B EmE 1
25 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (R EREIE R 1
26 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK E4&AR 2
27 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ELIBETIBREE 1
28 7700 70039428 TENSION POST R 4% 21857 1
29 8700 87038480DA ¢ |TENSION SPRING ASM., GREEN EL&SAHE () 1
30 8700 87038431DA ¢ |THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN E&IZE (8) 1
31 7700 70038727 ¢ |TENSION SPRING BUSHING EL&EEE 1
32 7700 70038520 ¢ |TENSION SPRING, RED MNEEEEE (1) 1
33 7700 77038925DA ¢ |TENSION DISK PRESSER R4 EmE 1
34 7700 70039204 ¢ |THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT EL&EmEIL R 1
35 7700 70039329 ¢ |THREAD TENSION DISK E4AR 2
36 7700 70039024 ¢ |THREAD TENSION RUBBER ELIBETIBR R 1
37 7700 70039428 ¢ |TENSION POST £ 380RE] 1
38 7700 70039501 THREAD GUIDE MEFEITEAR 1
39 7700 70039600 THREAD GUIDE ISEHRT IR 2
40 7700 70015303 ¢ |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7716) WEESHR (7716) 1
41 7700 70016301 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP FEAN A SHIR 1
42 8700 AM0904006DN SCREW M4x6 HEESORIRET M4 x6 1
43 7700 77015105DA ¢ |THREAD GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP (7716) MEFEBSATI &R (7716) 1
44 8700 AM0104006DN SCREW M4x6 WK EAT I SARIRET M4 x 6 2
45 7700 70015402 b  |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7704. 7714) HEESOR (7704, 7714) 1
46 7700 77015006DA b |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE (7714) WA SRSIYER (7714) 1
47 7700 70015402 a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7704. 7714) HEESOR (7704, 7714) 1
48 7700 77014900DA a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (7704) WA SHRSIYER (7704) 1
49 7700 70014801 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER,CHAIN LOOP (7716) MEFEBKEAT (7716) 1
50 7700 70014702 b |TAKEUP LEVER,2NEEDLE (7714) HEHEREAT (7714) 1
51 7700 70014603 a |TAKEUP LEVER (7704) MEFABKEAT (7704) 1
52 8700 AM0104008DN SCREW M4x8 HUEHERPKEATIRET M4 x8 2
53 7700 70031201 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE B IS SR 1
54 8700 AM0106008DN ¢ |SCREW M6x8 PETHEASERIRE M6x8 1
55 8700 87031300DA ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT FEATSHASKE 1
56 8700 AM0104008DN ¢ |SCREW M4x8 PLTHASEEICRIRE] Mx8 1
57 8700 87031409DA ¢ |INSTALLING BASE FATHSERBRK 1
58 7700 70040004 ¢ |HUT PR 4IRE 1
59 7700 70038727 ¢ |ROTATION STOPPER EL&EEE 1
60 7700 70039907 ¢ |TENSION SPRION RS 1
61 7700 70039204 ¢ |THREAD TENSION FELT (R EREIE R 1
62 7700 70039329 ¢ |THREAD TENSION DISK E4&AR 2
63 7700 70039808 ¢ |TENSION POST B ELRIRET 1
64 7700 70039709 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE P R 42T &AR 1
65 7700 37010705 ¢ |THREAD TENSION COLLER PELR L% SRIRETRE 1
66 7700 70030559 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE ASM. s InEL ok SR TSR M 1
67 7700 70030658 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. ek IS4 SV SR ERA M 1
68 7700 37013907 ¢ |HINGE SCREW M4x4.5 g% IS5 BT SRIBAIRE] MAx 4.5 1
69 7700 37017502 ¢ |SCREW M3x3.9 FEATSHASIEDIRIRE] M3x3.9 2
70 7700 70030906 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE LS IS5 BTN 2
71 7700 70030807 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW B ISEH A PR 1
72 7700 AM0104008DO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 PETHEAETRIRET M4 x8 1
73 7700 DB0306405TO ¢ |WAVED WASHER 6.4x11x0.3 FATHASEDSRRFHEBRE 6.4x11x0.3 1
74 7700 70030252 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. LS e K VRS4RI 1
75 7700 70030104 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT LR ISEH AR OV 1
76 7700 AMO0303003HO ¢ |SCREW M3x3 PATHANERORAHETEIRE] M3x3 2
77 7700 AM0104008DO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 L THEAS P DRRAIRIRET Mx8 1
78 7700 70031003 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE LS 5 bt 2% 2F T RIRATIR 1
79 7700 70031102 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER B IS ST RBIRES 1
80 7700 DP0204308BO ¢ |WASHER 4 PBETHEAS2FEDRIRERE 4 1
81 7700 AM0104006DO c |SCREW M4x6 FEATHASETRMNIEIRET Mx6 1
82 7700 70031508 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LS IS EL AR ST AR 1
83 7700 AM0104008DO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FEATSHAITAIRIRET MAx8 1
84 7700 37019300 a_ |SCREW M5x5 HZREASRIReT3 426] M5 x5 1




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY = &hiE e




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY = &hE e

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 8700 87007107DA ab |BUSHING D GASKET PLUG U7 R () B E 1
2 7700 AM0104010DO SCREW M4x10 FHZHAREE (D) 85T M4x 10 4
3 7700 70011203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D THIZ AR (D) 1
4 7700 70011302 BUSHING D GASKET FHTMRERER 1
5 7700 37004005 BUSHING D BEARING E A7 B () )\ IR A 1
6 7700 AM0304004HO ab |SET SCREW Mé4x4 P& RINEEHILRE R R IRETIM x 4 2
7 7700 37000300 ab |SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR FELBINEBILSE 1
8 7700 70011122 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C THIZRE (C) 1
9 7700 AMO0306006HO SCREW M6x6 EHBILESHIRETA M6 x 6 2
10 7700 AM0504003HN SCREW M4x3 EHMILENHIREIR M4 x 3 4
11 7700 70010015 CRANKSHAFT e 1
12 7700 70010809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B THIGE (B) 1
13 7700 70010908 SCREW M5x16 THEHE B) EMIRE] M5x 16 1
14 7700 70010700 BEARING RETAINER R\ 1
15 7700 AMO0306006HO SCREW M6x6 EHBILESHIRETA M6 x 6 1
16 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 G IHAEE (A) Z0RETM4 x 8 3
17 7700 70010403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE (A) TR (A) Z 1
18 7700 37004104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING ISR EE @) PR 2
19 7700 70010502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE HHRRE 1
20 7700 37012909 WASHER B M AE 2
21 7700 37003502 RUBBER RING 50x3.55 G RO BREE 50 x 3. 55 1
22 7700 70010304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLER (A) FIHGHRE (A) 1
23 7700 AM0105016DO SCREW M5x16 THIGHBE (D) IRE] M5% 16 4
24 7700 70010601 OIL SHIELD THIRYHE 1
25 7700 70011500 RADIATOR FAN AHIRF 1
26 7700 37021207 SCREW M5x10 BHIREIZET M5X 10 3
27 7700 70010205 HAND WHEEL (A) w2 (A) 1
28 7700 AM0306012HO SCREW M6x12 s (A) BANRE] M6X 12 2
29 7700 37011000 WASHER wE () BB 1
30 7700 AM0206025HO SCREW M6x25 s (A) PRIRE] M6x25 1
31 7700 77010106DA HAND WHEEL B F#[B) 1
32 8700 87010606DA WASHER 5 F# (B) $E 5 3
33 8700 87019706DA SCREW M5x30 F B)IRE] M5x30 3




i

5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY 4H#F




5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY H4F&3 4

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR SHTIREHED/S N E 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 EHTIRENN R B R EIRET MAx4 2
3 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR SHTIREEH X B 1
4 7700 AM0206012HO SCREW M6x12 EHTIEATIRE] M6 X 12 1
5 7700 70012607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK SHTEAT 1
6 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK SHTEAT BN 0.05
7 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPIN A ST ERTRYA @)
8 7700 70016400 d |CRANKPINB FHTEAT B (1)
9 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC SHTERTRYC @)
10 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 EHTEATES R EIRET MAX6 1
11 7700 70012508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD EHFET 1
12 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 EHTEATIRE] MAX 12 2
13 7700 70012805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT SHATIREh%D 1
14 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 EHTIRENN B R EIRET MAx4 2
15 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR SHTIR TG 2 B 1
16 7700 70012904 BUSHING,FRONT SHT IR TR E 1
17 7700 77001003DA SCREW M6x10 EHTERIRIRE] M6 X 10 1
18 7700 70013209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM T a8im 1
19 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 TR R EIRE] M5%5 1
20 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 EHT/)EATEY R EBIRE] M3x 3 1
21 7700 70013308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK SHTEART 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK SHT EATES Y 0.04
23 7700 70012003 d |LINKPINA SHATERTEA )
24 7700 70012102 d |LINKPINB SHT/NEFTESB )
25 7700 70012201 d |LINKPINC SHTNERTESC )
26 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 EHT/)EATEY R EBIRE] M3x 3 1
27 7700 AM0104010DO SCREW M4x10 EHTIEMTBIRET MAX 10 1
28 7700 37020605 SCREW M8x1x4.5 EHT HIHEIRE] M8x1x4.5 1
29 7700 70013605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER SHT LT 1
30 7700 70013506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER SHTETD 1
31 7700 70013803 NEEDLE BAR SHT 1
32 7700 70013902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER TN E 1
33 7700 70065001 a |NEEDLE CLAMP ZREHE 1
34 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 MEHRET M3x3 1
35 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) MEF (DCx 27 #11) 1
36 7700 70016103 a |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A WU\ EAREEA 1
37 7700 70014207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A W2/ \EIRE 1
38 7700 70014504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR W&/ ERE 1
39 7700 70014405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING W&/ \EIRS 1
40 7700 37017205 SCREW M2.5x3 MEHS/NERIRET M2.5x3 1
41 7700 70065100 b |NEEDLE CLAMP,2NEEDLE P04 532 1
42 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 MEHRET M3x3 2
43 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) MEF (DCx 27 #11) 2
44 7700 70016103 b |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A WU\ EAREEA 1
45 7700 70065407 ¢ |NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER R&EX 1
46 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 MEHRET M3x3 2
47 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) MEF (DCx 27 #11) 2
48 7700 70014009 ¢ |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B e/ \EAREEB 1
49 7700 77015709DA FELT HITOmES 1
50 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK HITOHE R % 0.32
51 7700 70015600 COVER SHFOmE 1
52 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 EHTEMSBIRET MAx5 2
53 7700 37007503 PLUG HITOHEERE 1
54 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE HITCHE 0.31
55 7700 70087009 a |THROAT PLATE (7704-042-MOOP) EH#R (7704-042-MOOP) 1
56 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x8 EHRIRE]  SM11/64” x40 8 2
57 7700 70087108 b  |THROAT PLATE (7714-B43-MOOP) §H#R (7714-B43-MOOP) 1
58 7700 70087256 ¢ |THROAT PLATE ASM.(7716-C42-MOOP) EHRLAME (7716-C42-MOOP) 1
59 7700 70087207 ¢ |THROAT PLATE (7716-C42-MOOP) §H#R (7716-C42-MOOP) 1
60 7700 70085009 ¢ |THROAT PLATE CLAW (7716-C42-MOOP) JNEHIR (7716-C42-MOOP) (1)
61 7700 AS0706002HO ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.2 JNEHRIBET  SM3/32” x 56 x 2. 2 1)
62 7700 70047405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY SHREAIR (1)
63 8700 87020308DA SCREW M6x10 EHRDIRIRET M6 x 10 2
64 7700 AM0304010HO SCREW M4x10 BOPRBRAIRE] MAx 10 1
65 7700 70047306 RUBBER PLUG A HIRBRHE 2
66 8700 87047207DA THROAT PLATE BASE FHiRERER 1
67 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 BEYRBBAIRTEIRE] M3x3 1

10



6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) ZE#E4 (1)

11



6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) ZE#E4 (1)

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 ZNHIBIRETERIRE] M4 X 6 2
2 7700 DE0703006TZ ERING 3 ZMRAREFONE 3 1
3 7700 70025609 SCREW BASE ASM. ZENRIBIRETEE 1
4 7700 70025906 ROTATION STOPPER ENHNBIRIE ERNES 1
5 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 ZERNHIBIRAS LEFHEEIRE] MA X6 1
6 7700 70025807 SCREW ZMRARE 1
7 7700 70025401 HINGE SCREW ZEHETIRFPRIRE] 1
8 7700 70025500 LOCK NUT ZMEHRFURIRE 1
9 7700 70025203 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ZMETAER 1
10 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 ZMAHIRFRAIRIRE] M4 x6 2
11 7700 DP0104508BO WASHER 4 ZMADRFRARZE 4 2
12 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 ZMAPZERIRET M4 x8 2
13 7700 70025302 STOPPER ZENETIRFRAIR 2
14 7700 BM0204035D0 NUT M4 EZMATIRFPRIREIRE W 1
15 7700 70024572 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. EMEHIRFAME 1
16 7700 37003205 RUBBER RING 10x1.9 EMETIRFMOMBHE 10x1.9 1
17 7700 70024701 BUSHING ZMAHRFHE 1
18 7700 70025005 SPRING ZMAPIRFHE 1
19 7700 70025153 SPRING HOOK ASM EETHIRF MR E A 1
20 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ZMAPRFMEBLRTIRET M x4 2
21 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 EFTERIRE] M6 x 14 1
22 7700 70024800 DIFFERENTAL FEED ARM ZEET R 1
23 7700 37013808 HINGE SCREW ENETHAIIRE] 1
24 7700 70024909 DIFFERENTAL FEED LINK EERF 1
25 7700 DE0705007TZ ERING 5 EMFERREREFOSE 5 1
26 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 ERIE TR EAMBIRE]  SM11/64” x 40X 5. 8 1
27 7700 70027902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B RN IR RHB 1
28 7700 70027803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A PERIE T RERHA 1
29 7700 70023117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW M5x11 ERIB BRI SEIRE] M5x 11 1
30 7700 70022804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING PERIET IR 1
31 7700 70022903 WASHER FRHE DR RE 1
32 7700 37007404 RUBBER RING ERHE D20 R R HE 1
33 7700 70021707 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SRRV TS S 1
34 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 RN RIS R EIRETA MA x4 1
35 7700 70021608 RATCHET GEAR ERIBBRINRES 1
36 7700 37018203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B M4x7.5 R RIS R EIREIB MAX 7.5 1
37 7700 70021509 RATCHET RAWL ERIBBIRINRES T 1
38 7700 37017304 SCREW M2.5 FEREDB RIS MEZERDIBE] M2.5 1
39 7700 37001407 FEED REGULATING PIN by SR RR]ESIVESS 2
40 7700 70021301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM SAERHE BRI 1
41 7700 70021905 d |FEED BEARING A PR R HH A 1)
42 7700 70022002 d |FEED BEARING B PERIEFT R B [€))
43 7700 70022101 d |FEED BEARING C PRER E 1)
44 7700 70021806 FEED CRANK ROD ERIERF 1
45 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 ERIEITEY R EIRET MAx8 1
46 7700 70021103 FEED CAM SAERHRIN 1
47 7700 70021004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY PRI R EE 1
48 7700 AMO0304006HO SCREW M4x6 BRI RINVEREIRE] MAx6 1
49 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW Mé4x4 FRHEDRINEREIRE] M4x4 1
50 7700 37006901 RUBBER PLUG ERIET R E 1
51 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK PERIEAT B4 0.04
52 7700 70027407 d |FORKED CRANK PIN A PERIZEFF YA [€))
53 7700 70027506 d |FORKED CRANK PIN B ERIEIT RSB (1)
54 7700 70027605 d |FORKED CRANK PIN C PERIZERFRYC )
55 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG PRI HE 1
56 7700 70022507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT PN E 1
57 7700 70022200 FORKED CRANK PR 1
58 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 EREATIRE] M6 x 14 1
59 7700 70022408 FEED SHAFT pos Skt 1
60 7700 70023950 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ASM ZE RN R A 1
61 7700 AM0103006DO SCREW M3x6 EMFERRBREIRE] M3x6 (2)
62 7700 70024107 PIN COVER ZEMEREBRBRE (1)
63 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ZEREDRIRE] M6 x 14 (1)
64 7700 70023901 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ZNER AR (1)
65 7700 70024008 PIN ZENIEREBIRBIR (1)
66 7700 70023703 DIFFERENTAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK ZEMER F LB 1
67 7700 70023871 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. TN ABRA 1
68 7700 70027021 PIN R ehiRE (1)
69 7700 70023822 MAIN FEED ROCKER Exv il (1)
70 7700 70027120 WASHER R ERERE (1)
71 7700 37008222 NUT M5 R ABRELIRAE M5 (1)
72 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 EFEREIERIRE] M6 x 14 1
73 7700 70027308 THRUST COLLAR,THIN FERRE CH) 1
74 7700 AMO0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FRHRBERTEIRE x4 1
75 7700 70022606 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,REAR HERBEHE 1
76 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR EREHLRE (B) 1
77 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 EREHREREIRET M x4 2
78 7700 70026674 OIL SHIELD A ASM. PR FEORUSHAR (M) B 1
79 7700 AM0703006HO SCREW M3x6 R FREER (D) IRE] M3 x6 1
80 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 R FLOPGHIRIRE]  MAXT.5 2
81 7700 70026724 OIL SHIELD B PR F 2SR (B) 1

12




7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) ZE#IE4E (2)

13



7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) ZE#IE4E (2)

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 20 BB IRESIRIE ] M3x8 1
2 7700 70024404 WASHER FE03T BOBRISIR 1
3 7700 70024305 SLIDE BLOCK FLOT FOBIR 1
4 7700 AMO0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FRZFRINVIBRBRTEIRE] Max4 1
5 7700 37000102 THRUST COLLAR F2 R R\ 4 X B 1
6 7700 70024214 FEED BAR SHAFT 037 A mING 1
7 7700 AM0105014HO SCREW M5x14 F0% FdmI NG R EIRE] M5x14 1
8 7700 70023356 FEED BAR ASM R RA 1
9 7700 70023505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR EMERFZR (1)
10 7700 70023307 MAIN FEED BAR ERRIHFR (1)
11 7700 70027209 MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR EIRR S IETHE 1
12 7700 70023604 MAIN FEED LINK R F IR 1
13 7700 AS0112012HO SCREW SM3/16"x28x11.5 RN FEEIFIRE] SM3/16"x28x11.5 1
14 7700 70023021 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR BB REE 1
15 7700 AMO0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 B BRIEIRET Max4 1
16 7700 70023226 SLIDE BLOCK BFBR 1
17 7700 70080000 a |AUXILIARY FEED DOG EHENER S 1
18 7700 70080109 b |AUXILIARY FEED DOG (4A) HENERISE (4A) 1
19 7700 70080208 ¢ |AUXILIARY FEED DOG HENER T 1
20 7700 70026805 MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE TR TR 1
21 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 TR FHEIRIRET SM9/64"x40x7.5 1
22 7700 70076008 a |MAIN FEED DOG xR 1
23 7700 70076107 b  |MAIN FEED DOG EFRRH 1
24 7700 70076206 ¢ |MAIN FEED DOG R 1
25 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 FIXRIFIRE] SMO/64"x40x7.5 1
26 7700 37016009 SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 BN FIRE] SM3/32"x56x6 1
27 7700 70078004 a |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EERN G 1
28 7700 70078103 b |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EEN G 1
29 7700 70078202 ¢ |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EERNF 1
30 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 ZER FIRE] SMO/64"x40%7.5 1
31 7700 70026528 FEED BAR SUPPORT R FRAEESER 2
32 7700 70026427 PRESSER PLATE RN SF B0 PUSHAE IR E ER 1
33 7700 70026300 OIL SHIELD RUBBER ER AR A 2
34 7700 70026924 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET PRI SF 0[BT BEBRE] 1 1
35 7700 70026023 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE SR F20R5 MBI E EE 1
36 7700 AM0904007HO SCREW M4x7 ERIFRTESORIRET] Max7 4
37 7700 70026102 DUST GUARD RUBBER 3R 200 MR 1
38 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 ERIFRH LR ERE 4 2
39 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 PR F R F EEIRET M4x10 2
40 7700 70026201 PRESSER PLATE R P20 AMEEIE E AR 1
41 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 PR F R R EEIRET M4x10 2
42 7700 37017502 SCREW M3x3.9 ERI AL DR R IRIRE] M3x3.9 2

14



8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY ] 71&844%

15



8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY ] 71&8 44

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 8700 AM0905008DN SCREW M5x8 TIOEZEERIRE] M5x8 1
2 8700 AM0104010DN SCREW M4x10 BERBARE] MAX 10 1
3 8700 BM0204035DN NUT M4 BORMIRE M 1
4 8700 87046308DA STOPPER PLATE TNEEER 1
5 8700 87001605DA GUIDE PIN TTEESHE 1
6 7700 70046209 SPRING TOES 1
7 8700 AM0206018HN SCREW M6x18 TJJZEERIRET M6 X 18 2
8 8700 87045904DA LOWER KNIFE BRACKET T JJ22HE 1
9 8700 AM0105008DN SCREW M5x8 TTJZ248¢T M58 1
10 8700 87046407DA ROTATING STOPPER T TJ2LRBATHR 1
11 8700 AM0104008DN SCREW M4x8 TRAIMRIRE] M4 x8 2
12 8700 87046100DA ¢ |LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD A& TR 1
13 8700 87046001DA ab |LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD =ULES R aE] 1
14 8700 87046605DA LOWER KNIFE HOLDER TIER 1
15 8700 AM1204008DN SCREW M4x8 TTRET M4 x8 1
16 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE 7] 1
17 8700 AS1109008HN SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 M8k SM9/64” x 40 x 8 1
18 8700 DP0203703BN WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 FBE 3.7x8x%0.3 1
19 7700 70045508 KNIFE 7 1
20 7700 70045607 ab |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT (8704. 8714) 7JFE (8704, 8714) 1
21 8700 AM0104010DN ab |SCREW M4x10 ETIFEIRE] M4 x 10 1
22 7700 70045706 ¢ |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT (8716) 7045 (8716) 1
23 8700 AM0104012DN ¢ |SCREW M4x12 ETIFIRET M4 x 12 1
24 7700 70045805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT FEER 1
25 7700 70045201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 04 1
26 7700 37005606 OIL SEAL DB 1
27 7700 70045300 BUSHING,FRONT s E 1
28 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK AT RSN 0.05
29 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPIN A TR RSA @)
30 7700 70016400 d |CRANKPINB RSB [€))
31 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC EERRSC @)
32 7700 70045102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM AT 1
33 7700 AM0206016HO SCREW M6x16 EIEATIRET M6X 16 1
34 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 FERIRE] MAX 12 2
35 7700 70045003 UPPER KNIFE ROD TR 1
36 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 AT R EIRET MAX6 1
37 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 MR ERERE] () Mx4 2
38 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR FRE (%) 1
39 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR e E 1
40 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FMEEREIRE] (5) Mx4 2
41 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR R E 1

16



17

9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY EBIER4

L T (o aO— (e
|
(=]

h fi
.




9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ERIERY

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70017507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT & B4 1
2 8700 87018000DA PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM SEMMEE 1
3 7700 70017606 BUSHING [EERESS 1
4 8700 87017804DA SPRING BT ITEE 1
5 8700 87017725DA LIFTING ARM FEEBATH 1
6 8700 87017903DA THRUST ARM B bR 1
7 7700 70018109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT EHIE 1
8 7700 70018208 PRESSER FOOT ARM ERE 1
9 8700 87020006DA STOPPER EHERAR 1
10 8700 87019800DA ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING A& ERRE 1
11 8700 87019701DA ab |STOPPER = PO EBIRAIR 1
12 8700 87067720DA ab |FINGER GUARD =. D&irisme 1
13 8700 87001002DA ¢ |FINGER GUARD Rk 1
14 8700 87019602DA THREAD TRIMMER 2% 7] 1
15 7700 70018802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW M10x1 EEIBEIRET MIOx 1 1
16 7700 70018703 PRESSER SPRING EpE 1
17 7700 70018414 PRESSER BAR EREF 1
18 7700 70018513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK ERE 1
19 7700 37001506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN ERETFSERE 1
20 7700 70018604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK EREFSaR 1
21 7700 70018950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM ERRF A 1
22 8700 87013600DA HINGE SCREW M4x5 EFIRFANRE] M x5 1
23 8700 87019216DA STOPPER M4x4 EEIRFIBANRE] MAx4 1
24 8700 87019107DA SPRING [EHRFHE 1
25 8700 87019424DA PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FBERIIRE 1
26 8700 87019325DA LEVER HOOK BERRFHE 1
27 8700 87020323DA SCREW M6x8 ISEMIRFIRET M6 x8 1
28 8700 87020224DA LIFTING LEVER SPRING AERIRTRE 1
29 8700 87020125DA HINGE SCREW M10x1x8 JSERIRFAIIRE] MI0x 1x8 1
30 8700 87020422DA SCREW M6x8 JBERMIRFIRAMRE] (L) M6x8 1
31 8700 87066058DA a |PRESSER FOOT ASM. = REMAL 1
32 7700 70067007 a |PRESSER FOOT ERIFER @
33 7700 70067106 a |GURL GUARD HENER (1)
34 7700 70067205 a |STITCH TONGUE [EHgRE SR 1)
35 8700 87067403DA a |SPRING =. D&EHRESE 1)
36 7700 70067304 a |PRESSER FOOT HINGE =. DU&ERIR @
37 7700 70067502 a |REAR PRESSER FOOT LIAPUIR @)
38 8700 AS0106004HN a |SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 =L HENERIRE]  SM3/32” x 56 X 3. 5 @)
39 8700 87016306DA a |SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 ERRESHRIZET  SM1/8” x 44 x5. 2 @)
40 8700 AS0109006HN a |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EBIRIRET  SMI/64” x 40 x 6 1)
41 8700 87016207DA a |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 SIBPLIRIRE]  SM3/32” X 56X 2. 7 @)
42 8700 87066553DA b |PRESSER FOOT ASM. D04 ERA 1
43 7700 70067809 b |PRESSER FOOT ERIEER @
a4 7700 70067106 b |GURL GUARD HBhER 1)
45 7700 70067908 b |STITCH TONGUE ERRE SR @)
46 8700 87067403DA b |SPRING =. M&EHRES @
47 7700 70067304 b |PRESSER FOOT HINGE =. PO&EHIA 1)
48 7700 70067502 b |REAR PRESSER FOOT LHHSIR @
49 8700 AS0106004HN b |SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 PO IHENERIRE]  SM3/32” x 56 x 3.5 1)
50 8700 87016306DA b |SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 ERRESHIRE] SM1/8” x 44 % 5. 2 (1)
51 8700 AS0109006HN b |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ERIRIRE]  SMI/64” x 40 x 6 @)
52 8700 87016207DA b |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 LIAPIRIRE]  SM3/32” X 56X 2. 7 1)
53 8700 87070050DA ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ASM. L& ERHBHE 1
54 7700 70071009 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ERIFER @
55 7700 70071405 ¢ |CLOTH PRESSER TR HHENER (1)
56 7700 70071108 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT HINGE (5B) h%EMR (5B) 1)
57 7700 70071207 ¢ |REAR PRESSER FOOT BER @)
58 7700 70071504 ¢ |HINGE SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x5.7 EBIBAIORET (5A)  SM1/8” x 44 % 5.7 (1)
59 8700 BS0208020DN ¢ |[NUT(5A) SM1/8"x44 [EFIGBAIORETIREG (5A)  SM1/8” x 44 1)
60 8700 87071603DA ¢ |SPRING(5A) INERIREE (50) D
61 7700 70071306 ¢ |HINGE PIN SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x2 ERTCRIBAIIRET (5A)  SM1/8” x 44 % 2 @)
62 8700 AS0106003HN ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.5 RAEBIEMIRE]  SM3/32” x56%2.5 1)
63 8700 AS0109006HN ¢ |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ERIRIRE]  SM9I/64” x 40x 6 @)
64 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 EHIES I R EIRET M3x3 1
65 7700 AM0305010HO SCREW M5x10 EHHEIRE] M5x 10 1
66 8700 AS0111007HN SCREW SM11/64"x40x6.5 JOERIEIRESIRET  SM11/64” x 40 X 6. 5 1
67 8700 87014622DA SCREW SM15/64"x28x11.8 JOEREBIRIRE]  SM15/64” x 28 x 11.8 1
68 8700 87018005DA SCREW M4x4 ERERAMRIRE] M4x4 1
69 8700 87018005DA ¢ |SCREW M4x4 A& ERASIRET M x4 1
70 8700 87018005DA ab |SCREW M4x4 =. PO&EMPRARIRE] M4 x5 1
71 8700 87018005DA SCREW M4x4 2L TIRE] MAx4 1
72 8700 AM0106014DN SCREW M6x14 TEEBATAFPRAIMRET (F) M6x 14 1
73 8700 BM0206045DN NUT M6 BEMATTRAINRE () M6 1

18




B

10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY L4t

19



10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY _tZ54t#E

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR TEEE 1
2 7700 AMO0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 T EHRBREIRE] M4 x4 2
3 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR ISEHNGHE 1
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR T EHMERB 1
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 IS REREIRET MAx4 2
6 7700 70033157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM ISEIREDIRB I 1
7 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT THIMRIAE 1
8 7700 70034205 LOOPER SHAFT I 1
9 7700 70033405 LOOPER HOLDER L EHET 1
10 7700 37013226 SCREW M6x11.8 FESEHEATIRE] M6x 11.8 1
11 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 FESERBITRYIRE] M4 xS 1
12 7700 70034700 OIL SHIELD T EHSEESBIR 1
13 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 T EHSEEEBHIRIRE]  M4XT.5 6
14 7700 77036507DA THREAD GUIDE,MIDDLE SIS (D) 1
15 7700 70034809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUBBER RING IS IR E 1
16 7700 77040402DA THREAD TAKEUP,RIGHT FEEKE () 1
17 7700 77040709DA LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP TSk 1
18 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 T EEE PR (B) IRE] M4 x8 1
19 7700 AS0108004HO SCREW SM1/8"x44x4 TESEHBKAIRET  SM1/8” x 44 x 4 1
20 7700 70033583 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. IS SEmERAH 1
21 7700 70081107 ac |UPPER LOPPER (7704. 7716) E5%E (7704, T716) 1
22 7700 70081008 b |UPPER LOPPER (7714) IS (7714) 1
23 7700 70034522 PIN 5x10 T EHSEEEMSE 5x10 1
24 7700 70033702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ISEHBIF 1
25 7700 37050000 SCREW SM9/64"x40x3.5 ESEIRET  SM9/64” x40% 3.5 1
26 7700 70033628 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE s eE 1
27 7700 77025720DA OIL FELT FORUPPER LOOPER GUIDE TEHSEBS 2
28 7700 70033524 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT(L=28) I SEREE (L=28) 1
29 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 L EHSERIRE] M6x 14 2
30 7700 70033801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER s ESEE 1
31 7700 AS0106006DO SCREW SM3/32"x56x5.5 EHSEZIRE] SM3/32” x56 5.5 2
32 7700 70033900 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A FISEHERTEA [€))
33 7700 70034007 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B | ESEHBITRYB @)
34 7700 70034106 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C FISEHERREsC [€))
35 7700 YX200200 OIL WICK ISR R 0.08
36 7700 77040808DA THREAD GUIDE THESETIR 1
37 7700 77040303DA THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT EEHESEDIR 1
38 7700 70040204 LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP COVER IS5 BUFTIR 1
39 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40%x6 FEHASIEBIRIBET  SMI/64” x 40 X 6 1
40 7700 AM0904008DO SCREW M4x8 IS A BIFTHIRIRE] M4 xS 2
41 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 TEH &SR BIRIBET  SMI/64” x 40 X 6 1
42 7700 77040501DA THREAD GUIDE,UPPER FEERYS () 1
43 7700 AS0909006DO SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 FESEHTA () URET SMI/64” x40 x 6 1

20



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY TZ4H&p4%

21



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY TZ4Hap4%

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70035707 c |SPACER T B BRE 1
2 7700 70035657 ¢ |BALL HOLDER B ASM. T IS IRADARA L 1
3 7700 70035103 ¢ |LOWER LOOPER SHAFT ISt 1
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR TImHHEE 1
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 TESHHREIRE] MAx4 2
6 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR EHihEHE 1
7 7700 70035202 ab |SPACER TEHHREE 1
8 7700 70035558 ab |BALL HOLDER A ASM. T IS IRADARA L 1
9 7700 70034908 BUSHING,FRONT TEHMFIHME 1
10 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING TS HmE 1
11 7700 70033306 ab |UPPER LOOPER SHAFT T ISt 1
12 7700 70035806 LOWER LOOPER ARM TESEHEMT 1
13 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER TEHBAIRR 1
14 7700 AM0102506DO SCREW M2.5x6 TESEHIBATEYERIRE] M2.5%6 1
15 7700 77040907DA LOWER THREAD TAKEUP,LEFT TISEHBKE (%) 1
16 7700 70035301 WASHER TEREF RS 1
17 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 TESEHIEITIRE] M6 x 14 1
18 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 TIPS () 185] MAx6 1
19 7700 70084002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD EEhiPE 1
20 7700 37016405 SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 ZRIPEIRE]  SM9/64” x 40 x 8 2
21 7700 70081800 LOWER LOOPER TasE 1
22 7700 70036804 THREAD GUIDE,LEFT TS5 YR 1
23 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 TESEHIRET  SMI/64” x 40X 7.5 1
24 7700 70084606 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD R&BIPE 1
25 8700 87016009DA ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 RE&BIPEHIRE]  SM3/327 x 56 X 6 2
26 7700 70084507 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD Y Y atiatan 1
27 8700 87016009DA ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 FELASIPEHIRET  SM3/32” x 56 X 6 2
28 8700 87046803DA ¢ |NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER Falsalas) 1
29 8700 87046704DA ab |NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER =04 ER 1
30 8700 AM0104008DN SCREW M4x8 PERIRET M4 xS 2
31 7700 70084101 a |NEEDLE GUARD ZREIPE 1
32 7700 70084200 b |NEEDLE GUARD POk RIIPE 1
33 7700 70084408 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD FELBIPE 1
34 8700 87050109DA SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 BUIPEHIRET  SM9/64” x 40 x 6 1

22



12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) $#:T4tE4¢ (516M)

23



12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) #3444 (516M)

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 37007305 ¢ |RUBBER PLUG LR ISEHH PG ER 1
2 7700 70022507 ¢ |BUSHING,FRONT L% IS EHH HN A I E 1
3 7700 70028920 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT B ISEHH 1
4 7700 70031607 ¢ [NUT M5 & ISERRHIETIREIIRE M5 1
5 7700 70028623 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM B IS EHH T 8 R 1
6 7700 AMO0304006HO ¢ |SCREW M4x6 PLETHREETRERE] M4x6 1
7 7700 37015100 ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FEAISEOHBIEATIRET (F)  M4x38 1
8 7700 70028801 ¢ |WASHER BATEHHEHADIREI2E 1
9 7700 70028702 ¢ |SCREW M5x11.8 FEAISEPHEIATIRET M5x11.8 1
10 7700 37020407 ¢ |SCREW M6x14 e ISEHR BT e RIRE] M6 x 14 1
11 7700 YX200100 ¢ oL wick FEATHIHHBREAT 0.05
12 7700 70032223 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN A A TSEHEERE (A) (1)
13 7700 70032322 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN B FATEHBBIRE (B) 1)
14 7700 70032421 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN C FEATSEHEERE (C) (1)
15 7700 37025129 ¢ |SCREW M4x7 PEATHIH B IRBIRE] MAx 7 1
16 7700 70032120 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER ROCKER LS IR EL T AT 1
17 7700 37016108 ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x5 FEA SO RRINE EIRIBE]  SM3/32” x 56 X 5 2
18 7700 70028207 ¢ |ECCENTRIC CAM COVER BESHHER RV ER 1
19 7700 70028306 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A S IS EHH AT R EHRA 1)
20 7700 70028405 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B R TS S AT R EHRB (1)
21 7700 70028504 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C s IS EHH AR EHEC 1)
22 7700 70028108 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER ROD PR e HEERT 1
23 7700 AM0304006HO ¢ |SCREW M4x6 FASTHHERNERTEIRE MAx6 2
24 7700 70028009 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAN P ST E RN 1
25 7700 70029225 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PEATHIHHBHR 1
26 7700 70029007 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST GRS ISELT IR IR () 1
27 7700 AM0304004HO c |SET SCREW M4x4 FEASEOR R E R FEIRE] MAx4 2
28 7700 70022606 ¢ |BUSHING,REAR L IS EHR HIN G N E 1
29 7700 37000201 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST FEATSEHHIBMRE (B) 1
30 7700 AM0304004HO ¢ |SET SCREW M4x4 WA HMRE (5) RRIRE M4 x4 2
31 7700 70029126 ¢ |SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET P TEHBHBIRY 1
32 7700 37014723 ¢ |SCREW SM11/64"x40x12 A ISER IR S IRE]  SM11/647 x40 12 1
33 7700 70029502 ¢ |BUSHING,REAR B ISEHNEIE 1
34 7700 70029324 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT G pata 1
35 7700 70029601 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM e IS DR 1
36 7700 37015100 ¢ |SCREW M4x8 PHESEHEATHHIRE] M4 x8 1
37 7700 AM0206014HO ¢ |SCREW M6x14 FEISEHEDARIRE] M6 X 14 1
38 7700 70029403 ¢ |BUSHING,FRONT P SEHMRME 1
39 7700 70029700 ¢ |DRIVING LINK B ISEREAT 1
40 7700 70031706 d |DRIVING LINK PIN A 4% IS EHEAT YA (2)
41 7700 70031805 d |DRIVING LINK PIN B G ISEHEFTESB (2)
42 7700 70031904 d |DRIVING LINK PIN C 4% IS EHEAT4C (2)
43 7700 YX200100 ¢ |oILwicK FLTHHEF AT 01
44 7700 AM0104006DO ¢ |SCREW M4x6 PLTHETHATIRE MAx6 1
45 7700 37005507 ¢ |OIL SEAL RING ISR ED S 1
46 7700 70029908 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM S IRELITAT 1
47 7700 70035301 ¢ |WASHER SELLTREL PR AT IRE 1
48 7700 70030005 ¢ |LOWER LOOPER STOPPER HEASHRAR 1
49 7700 AM0102506DO ¢ |SCREW M2.5x6 FEATHPRAESRIRET M2.5x6 1
50 7700 37025208 ¢ |SCREW M6x14 L ISEHEATIRE] M6 X 14 1
51 7700 70082600 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER B ISE 1
52 7700 AS0109008HO ¢ |SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 L ISEHIRE]  SM9/64” X 40X 7.5 1

24




B

13. PUMP ASSEMBLY it/

F

)

18

17

25



13. PUMP ASSEMBLY {#;hEpE

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70042505 WORM GEAR SHERIRES 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 HRIRECREIRE] MAx4 2
3 7700 70042109 OIL PUMP SHAFT R4 1
4 7700 70041507 WORM SRR 1
5 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 SHRIBITREIRE] M5%5 2
6 7700 70041655 OIL PUMP ASM SRR 1
7 7700 DP0205310BO WASHER 5 SHREMIRETRE 5 2
8 7700 AM0205014HO SCREW M5x14 HRAHIRE] M5x 14 2
9 7700 70041804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING THRINES 1
10 7700 37001001 PIN THRAFESH 1
11 7700 70041903 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING THRAES 1
12 7700 70042000 OIL PUMP COVER MEE 1
13 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 SHRERIRE] MAx8 1
14 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 HRERE 4 1
15 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 HREIRET MAx4 1
16 7700 70042307 OIL PUMP NET SRS 1
17 7700 70042406 OIL PUMP NET PRESSER SHRISHMEIR 1
18 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 THRIBBMEIRIRET M4 x8 3
19 7700 70043255 OIL FELT ASM. EHTIRThEB IR B E AN 1
20 7700 70043206 OIL FELT EHTIREHEB IR BT 1
21 7700 70043305 OIL FELT PRESSER T IREN R R B A RIS AR 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK T LHERL 0.11
23 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 SHTEATRSMAIRET MAX5 3
24 7700 YX300200 OIL WICK SHTFEATESH LS 0.12
25 7700 YX200200 OIL WICK L EHBITHERE R 0.05
26 7700 70036028 OIL SUPPLY BUSH FEEhBIT TS 1
27 7700 AM0304004HO SCREW M4x4 TEHSERRDERTEIRE Mx4 1
28 7700 70043404 RETURNING OIL FILTER A N HEDRS 1
29 7700 77002821DA OIL SUPPLY BUSH TEHSERBE 1
30 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK L EHSERBBT 01
31 7700 37013501 SCREW M8 HEBERRE M8 1
32 7700 37003601 GASKET HEEKRRRE 1
33 7700 70042752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL Payirist 1
34 7700 70042802 OILING EXIT Pay it tunpei =] 1
35 7700 70042901 OILING EXIT JOINT A M10x1 HERRIRE MI0x1 1
36 7700 70043008 OILING EXIT JOINT B B EKIREBRE 1
37 7700 70042604 OILING EXIT PIPE HenE 1
38 7700 70043107 OIL GAUGE SHAIAR 1
39 7700 77001006DA VINYL TUBE (SHORT) oaE (]) 0.03
40 9790 030030 Y TYPE THREE PORT FITTING VA= @ik 1
41 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE FRELHE 031
42 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK FOEOHE RS 0.32
43 7700 70031409 INSTALLING BASE FREOHESIK 1
44 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 FREOHESITKIRET M x6 1
45 7700 77001005DA PORT FITTING FRECHEEK 1
46 7700 77001007DA FELT FREOHEEKIRIBIE 1

26




14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY B4

27

Semi submerged table assembly - included in delivery

K EXGHEG - ERE— IR THEYIR

10—

Fully submerged table assembly - not included in delivery DA order No.7700 597514
EMAEREBY - FEBE—RZMHEYAN DAITEESN0.7700 597514)

48 49 2—51
g
|

(3—52

__________________________________________________________________________________




14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY B4

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. P TE S 1
2 7700 70048106 RUBBER CUSHION HKFH R 2R 4
3 7700 70048205 BOLT M8x100 HUKFER 5 FRIRET M8 x 100 4
4 7700 70047900 BOLT SPACER WKL = 4
5 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 HKITEE 8 8
6 7700 77049401DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET Eig=t-{m 1
7 7700 77048502DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER EHE () 1
8 7700 77048601DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER EE (™) 1
9 7700 37026107 SCREW 3.5x12 B (L) 18] 3.5x12 4
10 7700 37026602 SCREW 3.5x16 FBREOIRE] 3.5x 16 3
11 7700 37013709 SCREW M5x7 KPR EBATIRE] M5X 7 4
12 7700 37009004 NUT M8 HKFERIRE M8 4
13 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 WD REDRE 8 4
14 7700 70053205 BOLT B M8x180 HKFEE S FURIEB M8 x 180 4
15 7700 70053304 AUXILIARY PLATE A KT EEERA 1
16 7700 70053403 AUXILIARY PLATE B MK S B2 4RB 1
17 7700 77053502DA SUPPORT PLATE ERERR IR 1
18 7700 37025406 BOLT M8x40 WA EEEIRIRIE M8 X 40 3
19 7700 37009004 NUT M8 WA EEIRIRE M8 3
20 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 WKL EEIRAE 8 6
21 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 WD E SRR WERE 3 6
22 7700 AM0904008DO SCREW M4x8 FBIREEIRIRE] M4 x 8 2
23 7700 AM0104012DO SCREW M4x12 HBE (L) 1857 M4x12 4
24 7700 37008303 NUT M4 nEE (L) 868 wm 4
25 7700 37009004 NUT M8 HKITEZIRE M8 12
26 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 WKL RERE 8 12
27 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 HKITEE 8 12
28 7700 70055002 ACCESSORY PACK [Unga=e] 1
29 7700 70055101 THREADER =22 1
30 7700 70055200 TWEEZERS In Y R 1
31 8700 87055409DA VINYL HEAD COVER HKE 1
32 7700 70055408 OILER I\ 1
33 7700 70056802 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,1.6 NERF (1. 6) 1
34 7700 70055606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.0 NEBRF (2.0) 1
35 7700 70055705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.5 NEIRF (2.5) 1
36 7700 70055804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,3.0 NEBREFE (3. 0) 1
37 7700 70055903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,4.0 INEIRF (4. 0) 1
38 7700 70056000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,5.0 NEBREF (5. 0) 1
39 7700 70056109 SCREWDRIVER,SMALL —ZRIRETIRE (K) 1
40 7700 70056208 SCREWDRIVER,MIDDLE —RIRETIEE (K) 1
41 7700 70056307 SCREWDRIVE, LARGE —2REIRETRE (37) 1
42 7700 70056505 SPECTACLE WRENCH,7x7 MRS (Tx7) 1
43 7700 70056406 SPECTACLE WRENCH,5.5 WIERE (5.5) 1
44 7700 70056703 SPECTACLE WRENCH,9.0 WEIARFE (9.0) 1
45 7700 70057701 WRENCH,5x6 NEIRF (5x6) 1
46 9047 000032 OIL(900CC) @i (900CC) 1
47 7700 70057206 FUNNEL p=N1 1
48 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #114EA.) #ME (DCx 27 #11) 1
49 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE 7 1
50 7700 70057404 CHAIN FR 1
51 7700 70057503 SSHAPED METAL FITTING,SAMALL FESE N 1
52 7700 70057602 SSHAPED METAL FITTING,LARGE BN 1
53 7700 70057028 SILICONE OIL EmE 1

28




ik

15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY %%

29



15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY £:Z2Ep44

No. Part No. Note Name 28R Qty.
1 7700 77060155DA THREAD STAND ASM.(7716) L&A ZOE M (T716) 1
2 7700 GR1744DA SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AL Sk @)
3 7700 GZ316DA SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER TAE (B) (1)
4 7700 GZ315DA SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (M) 1)
5 7700 GZ1932DA SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TSk @)
6 7700 GR1753DA RUBBER WASHER 16 TSR RAE 16 (2
7 7700 DP0217025B0 WASHER 16 T () 8@ 16 (@)
8 7700 GL9527DA SPRING WASHER 16 A (F) BWERE 16 1)
9 7700 GL158DA NUT M16x1.5 A (T) BFRIRE MI6x1.5 (@)
10 7700 77061604DA SPOOL REST ARM. THRIIEIR @)
11 7700 22931208DA THREAD GUIDE S4B 5)
12 7700 22930705DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 21X %)
13 7700 GL4586DA SCREW M6x20 STLARIRET M6 x 20 (@)
14 7700 DP0106416BZ WASHER 6 HE 6 )
15 7700 GL1038DA NUT M6 NBEZEHIRIRE M6 (@)
16 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG ZHRITEIR [€))
17 7700 77061000DA THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE hiTL BT ISk @)
18 7700 37018401 SCREW M4x12 I BT I SRIREIA MAX 12 @)
19 7700 37018500 SCREW M4x22 DI AT JTRIRETB M4 x 22 @)
20 7700 37008303 NUT M4 I BT SIRE W4 )
21 7700 70060903 THREAD GUIDE ARM hiT L AT (1)
22 7700 77060804DA LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE DI ATk 1)
23 7700 37018302 SCREW M4x10 DITEATICKIRET MAX 10 (@)
24 7700 37008303 NUT M4 iYL T SIRETIRE M4 )
25 7700 70060705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER hiT AT (1)
26 7700 77061604DA SPOOL REST ARM T gm0 1)
27 7700 22930705DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT B %)
28 7700 GL4586DA SCREW M6x20 STLEARIBET M6 x 20 )
29 7700 DP0106416BZ WASHER 6 nE 6 )
30 7700 GL1038DA NUT M6 NEEZETIRIRE M6 )
31 7700 22931109DA SPOOL RETAINER £AREIND 5)
32 7700 GX1127DA SPOOL PIN &AE (5)
33 7700 70061406 SPOOL REST CUSHION e 5)
34 7700 GL1037DA SPOOL REST e (5)
35 7700 DP0105310BZ WASHER 5 nE 5 (5)
36 7700 DT0505115TO SPRING WASHER 5 SATWERE 5 (5)
37 7700 GL1025DA NUT M5 AATIRE M5 (5)
38 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG ZRARR (1)

30



#B

16. NEEDLE & NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASSEMBLY #tZefnst2k 44

31



16. NEEDLE & NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASSEMBLY $t2:#0%t2k 4 EEE

No. Part No. Note Name 28R
1 7700 70058550 NEEDLE COOLER ANK ASM. HASAME AL : 2
2 7700 70058501 NEEDLE COOLER ANK 'ﬁif‘/zzuémzm :
i ;;oo 70058600 TANK COVER @+§g£ﬂimz£ 1
00 37002603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE S HEBEHA
5 7700 AM0104008DO SCREW M4x8 g*’iﬁggfﬁ s
6 7700 37002405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK %Jrif‘/ziﬂl%gﬁn{ﬁ\:j _ .
7 7700 37006505 PLUG %Jr/?:\/zi EE i %Eﬁ "
8 7700 AM0104006DO SCREW M4x6 @ﬁfizgffﬁ ; M ’
9 7700 70058709 ab |NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) 1/2;%/&‘%%;}“ e :
10 7700 70058808 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) ifi%w‘f%@gi :
11 7700 70059004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER @+7‘M;E%ﬁﬁq :
12 7700 70059103 ab |NEEDLE COOLER FELT :gﬁ"\‘“iﬂ%ﬁ .
13 7700 70058907 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER FELT iﬁié”\‘i;ﬂﬁﬁ :
14 7700 70059159 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ASM. méﬁi‘fgjiﬁ# !
15 7700 70059279 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ANK ASM. m%-l-;i‘/ziﬂééﬁ{i :
16 8700 87007221DA NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ANK PLUG mﬁ;i‘/zzuzg 0
17 7700 YX200100 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER OIL WICK mﬁézzﬂﬁg 0
18 7700 70059529 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER FELT mﬁ;%‘/ziﬂl%%ﬁ N
19 7700 70059628 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER FELT PRESSER mgﬁ;\igugﬁm& 0
20 7700 70059727 NEEDLE THREAD COOLER ANK UNIT mﬁ;i‘/ziﬂéﬁ ?r 0
21 8700 DA0604303TN SPRING WASHER 4 m@+;;§;u2£§f [E=E o
22 8700 87050426DA SCREW M4x10 mﬁ;i‘/zz s el 0
23 8700 BM0204035DN NUT M4 N Di&ﬁ@ﬁﬂ o 0
24 8700 DP0104508DN WASHER 4 Iﬁggiﬂ?ii&ﬁﬂ " @
25 8700 DT0504113TN SPRING WASHER 4 ngrZ;\/ZgDZHWIE ; :
26 8700 AM0104010DN SCREW M4x10 N el :
R R ABHIRET M4 x 10 1

32



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs R FS #Hs MR FS #Hs MR BS #Hs MR BS

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 22930705DA 30 12 | 7700 37012206 28 26 | 7700 70001717 4 18 | 7700 70016103 10 36
7700 22930705DA 30 27 | 7700 37012909 8 20 | 7700 70002004 4 41 | 7700 70016103 10 44
7700 22931109DA 30 31 | 7700 37013226 20 10 | 7700 70002774 4 35 | 7700 70016202 10 7
7700 22931208DA 30 11 | 7700 37013501 26 31 | 7700 70002806 4 36 | 7700 70016202 16 29
7700 37000003 4 38 | 7700 37013709 28 11 | 7700 70002905 4 39 | 7700 70016301 6 41
7700 37000102 14 5 | 7700 37013808 12 23 | 7700 70003606 4 5-1 | 7700 70016400 10 8
7700 37000201 12 76 | 7700 37013907 6 68 | 7700 70003705 4 5-2 | 7700 70016400 16 30
7700 37000201 20 1 | 7700 37014103 2 15 | 7700 70003804 4 50 | 7700 70016509 10 9
7700 37000201 20 7700 37014723 24 32 | 7700 70003903 4 3 | 7700 70016509 16 31
7700 37000201 22 4 | 7700 37015100 12 45 | 7700 70004000 2 6 | 7700 70017507 18 1
7700 37000201 24 29 | 7700 37015100 20 11 | 7700 70004109 2 8 | 7700 70017606 18 3
7700 37000300 8 7 | 7700 37015100 24 7 | 7700 70004208 2 7 | 7700 70018109 18 7
7700 37000409 10 3 | 7700 37015100 24 36 | 7700 70004406 4 9 | 7700 70018208 18 8
7700 37000409 10 15 | 7700 37015209 12 80 | 7700 70004505 4 22 | 7700 70018414 18 17
7700 37000409 16 38 | 7700 37015209 20 13 | 7700 70005423 4  29-1| 7700 70018513 18 18
7700 37000409 16 41 | 7700 37016009 14 26 | 7700 70005522 4  29-2| 7700 70018604 18 20
7700 37001001 26 10 | 7700 37016108 24 17 | 7700 70005621 4  29-3| 7700 70018703 18 16
7700 37001407 12 39 | 7700 37016405 22 20 | 7700 70005720 4 81 | 7700 70018802 18 15
7700 37001506 18 19 | 7700 37016504 10 56 | 7700 70009108 4 17 | 7700 70018950 18 21
7700 37002405 32 6 | 7700 37016504 12 26 | 7700 70010015 8 11 | 7700 70021004 12 47
7700 37002603 32 4 | 7700 37017205 10 40 | 7700 70010205 8 27 | 7700 70021103 12 46
7700 37003205 12 16 | 7700 37017304 12 38 | 7700 70010304 8 22 | 7700 70021301 12 40
7700 37003304 2 16 | 7700 37017502 6 69 | 7700 70010403 8 17 | 7700 70021509 12 37
7700 37003403 4 11 | 7700 37017502 14 42 | 7700 70010502 8 19 | 7700 70021608 12 35
7700 37003502 8 21 | 7700 37018005 4 67 | 7700 70010601 8 24 | 7700 70021707 12 33
7700 37003601 26 32 | 7700 37018005 26 15 | 7700 70010700 8 14 | 7700 70021806 12 44
7700 37004005 8 5 | 7700 37018104 10 52 | 7700 70010809 8 12 | 7700 70021905 12 41
7700 37004104 8 18 | 7700 37018104 26 23 | 7700 70010908 8 13 | 7700 70022002 12 42
7700 37005507 22 10 | 7700 37018203 12 36 | 7700 70011122 8 8 | 7700 70022101 12 43
7700 37005507 24 45 | 7700 37018302 30 23 | 7700 70011203 8 3 | 7700 70022200 12 57
7700 37005606 16 26 | 7700 37018401 30 18 | 7700 70011302 8 4 | 7700 70022408 12 59
7700 37006505 32 7 | 7700 37018500 30 19 | 7700 70011500 8 25 | 7700 70022507 12 56
7700 37006802 4 59 | 7700 37019300 6 84 | 7700 70012003 10 23 | 7700 70022507 24 2
7700 37006901 12 50 | 7700 37020407 12 21 | 7700 70012102 10 24 | 7700 70022606 12 75
7700 37007008 4 19 | 7700 37020407 12 63 | 7700 70012201 10 25 | 7700 70022606 24 28
7700 37007206 4 21 | 7700 37020407 12 72 | 7700 70012508 10 11 | 7700 70022804 12 30
7700 37007305 4 79 | 7700 37020407 24 10 | 7700 70012607 10 5 | 7700 70022903 12 31
7700 37007305 12 55 | 7700 37020605 10 28 | 7700 70012805 10 13 | 7700 70023021 14 14
7700 37007305 24 1 | 7700 37021207 8 26 | 7700 70012904 10 16 | 7700 70023117 12 29
7700 37007404 12 32 | 7700 37024102 4 57 | 7700 70013001 10 1 | 7700 70023226 14 16
7700 37007503 10 53 | 7700 37024102 14 1 | 7700 70013001 16 39 | 7700 70023307 14 10
7700 37008222 12 71 | 7700 37025129 24 15 | 7700 70013209 10 18 | 7700 70023356 14 8
7700 37008303 28 24 | 7700 37025208 22 17 | 7700 70013308 10 21 | 7700 70023505 14 9
7700 37008303 30 20 | 7700 37025208 24 50 | 7700 70013506 10 30 | 7700 70023604 14 12
7700 37008303 30 24 | 7700 37025406 28 18 | 7700 70013605 10 29 | 7700 70023703 12 66
7700 37009004 28 12 | 7700 37026107 28 9 | 7700 70013803 10 31 | 7700 70023822 12 69
7700 37009004 28 19 | 7700 37026602 28 10 | 7700 70013902 10 32 | 7700 70023871 12 67
7700 37009004 28 25 | 7700 37050000 20 25 | 7700 70014009 10 48 | 7700 70023901 12 64
7700 37009103 2 17 | 7700 37050109 20 39 | 7700 70014207 10 37 | 7700 70023950 12 60
7700 37010101 2 12 | 7700 37050109 20 41 | 7700 70014405 10 39 | 7700 70024008 12 65
7700 37010507 2 4 | 7700 70000503 4 10 | 7700 70014504 10 38 | 7700 70024107 12 62
7700 37010705 6 65 [ 7700 70000622 4 7 | 7700 70014603 6 51 | 7700 70024214 14 6
7700 37011000 8 29 | 7700 70000721 4 8 | 7700 70014702 6 50 | 7700 70024305 14 3
7700 37011208 2 18 | 7700 70000800 4 24 | 7700 70014801 6 49 | 7700 70024404 14 2
7700 37011307 28 5 | 7700 70001006 4 25 | 7700 70015303 6 40 | 7700 70024572 12 15
7700 37011307 28 20 [ 7700 70001105 4 32 | 7700 70015402 6 45 | 7700 70024701 12 17
7700 37011307 28 27 | 7700 70001204 4 33 | 7700 70015402 6 47 | 7700 70024800 12 22
7700 37011505 4 51 [ 7700 70001303 4 26 | 7700 70015600 10 51 | 7700 70024909 12 24
7700 37012206 28 13 | 7700 70001402 4 23 | 7700 70015808 10 54 | 7700 70025005 12 18
7700 37012206 28 21 | 7700 70001501 4 27 | 7700 70015808 26 41 | 7700 70025153 12 19

33




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs R BS #Hs MR BS #“Hs MR BS #Hs MR BS

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70025203 12 9 | 7700 70031508 6 82 | 7700 70039428 6 19 | 7700 70055804 28 36
7700 70025302 12 13 | 7700 70031607 24 4 | 7700 70039428 6 28 | 7700 70055903 28 37
7700 70025401 12 7 | 7700 70031706 24 40 | 7700 70039428 6 37 | 7700 70056000 28 38
7700 70025500 12 8 | 7700 70031805 24 41 | 7700 70039501 6 38 | 7700 70056109 28 39
7700 70025609 12 3 | 7700 70031904 24 42 | 7700 70039600 6 39 | 7700 70056208 28 40
7700 70025807 12 6 | 7700 70032120 24 16 | 7700 70039709 6 64 | 7700 70056307 28 41
7700 70025906 12 4 | 7700 70032223 24 12 | 7700 70039808 6 63 | 7700 70056406 28 43
7700 70026023 14 35 | 7700 70032322 24 13 | 7700 70039907 6 60 | 7700 70056505 28 42
7700 70026102 14 37 | 7700 70032421 24 14 | 7700 70040004 6 58 | 7700 70056703 28 44
7700 70026201 14 40 | 7700 70033157 20 6 | 7700 70040204 20 38 | 7700 70056802 28 33
7700 70026300 14 33 | 7700 70033306 22 11 | 7700 70041507 26 4 | 7700 70057028 28 53
7700 70026427 14 32 | 7700 70033405 20 9 | 7700 70041655 26 6 | 7700 70057206 28 47
7700 70026528 14 31 | 7700 70033524 20 28 | 7700 70041804 26 9 | 7700 70057404 28 50
7700 70026674 12 78 | 7700 70033583 20 20 | 7700 70041903 26 11 | 7700 70057503 28 51
7700 70026724 12 81 | 7700 70033628 20 26 | 7700 70042000 26 12 | 7700 70057602 28 52
7700 70026805 14 20 | 7700 70034700 20 12 | 7700 70042109 26 3 | 7700 70057701 28 45
7700 70026924 14 34 | 7700 70033702 20 24 | 7700 70042307 26 16 | 7700 70058501 32 2
7700 70027021 12 68 | 7700 70033801 20 30 | 7700 70042406 26 17 | 7700 70058550 32 1
7700 70027120 12 70 | 7700 70033900 20 32 | 7700 70042505 26 1 | 7700 70058600 32 3
7700 70027209 14 11 | 7700 70034007 20 33 | 7700 70042604 26 37 | 7700 70058709 32 9
7700 70027308 12 73 | 7700 70034106 20 34 | 7700 70042752 26 33 | 7700 70058808 32 10
7700 70027407 12 52 | 7700 70034205 20 8 | 7700 70042802 26 34 | 7700 70058907 32 13
7700 70027506 12 53 | 7700 70034522 20 23 | 7700 70042901 26 35 | 7700 70059004 32 11
7700 70027605 12 54 | 7700 70034809 20 15 | 7700 70043008 26 36 | 7700 70059103 32 12
7700 70027803 12 28 | 7700 70034908 22 9 | 7700 70043107 26 38 | 7700 70059159 32 14
7700 70027902 12 27 | 7700 70035103 22 3 | 7700 70043206 26 20 | 7700 70059279 32 15
7700 70028009 24 24 | 7700 70035202 22 7 | 7700 70043255 26 19 | 7700 70059529 32 18
7700 70028108 24 22 | 7700 70035301 22 16 | 7700 70043305 26 21 | 7700 70059628 32 19
7700 70028207 24 18 | 7700 70035301 24 47 | 7700 70043404 26 28 | 7700 70059727 32 20
7700 70028306 24 19 | 7700 70035558 22 8 | 7700 70044014 2 3 | 7700 70060705 30 25
7700 70028405 24 20 | 7700 70035657 22 2 | 7700 70044113 2 2 | 7700 70060903 30 21
7700 70028504 24 21 | 7700 70035707 22 1 | 7700 70044212 2 1 | 7700 70061406 30 33
7700 70028623 24 5 | 7700 70035806 22 12 | 7700 70044303 2 5 | 7700 70065001 10 33
7700 70028702 24 9 | 7700 70036028 26 26 | 7700 70045003 16 35 | 7700 70065100 10 41
7700 70028801 24 8 | 7700 70036804 22 22 | 7700 70045102 16 32 | 7700 70065407 10 45
7700 70028920 24 3 | 7700 70038028 6 1 | 7700 70045201 16 25 | 7700 70067007 18 32
7700 70029007 24 26 | 7700 70038520 6 5 | 7700 70045300 16 27 | 7700 70067106 18 33
7700 70029126 24 31 | 7700 70038520 6 32 | 7700 70045508 16 19 | 7700 70067106 18 44
7700 70029225 24 25 | 7700 70038628 6 14 | 7700 70045607 16 20 | 7700 70067205 18 34
7700 70029324 24 34 | 7700 70038727 6 4 | 7700 70045706 16 22 | 7700 70067304 18 36
7700 70029403 20 7 | 7700 70038727 6 13 | 7700 70045805 16 24 | 7700 70067304 18 47
7700 70029403 24 38 | 7700 70038727 6 22 | 7700 70046209 16 6 | 7700 70067502 18 37
7700 70029502 20 3 | 7700 70038727 6 31 | 7700 70047306 10 65 | 7700 70067502 18 48
7700 70029502 22 6 | 7700 70038727 6 59 | 7700 70047405 10 62 | 7700 70067809 18 43
7700 70029502 24 33 | 7700 70038826 6 23 | 7700 70047504 16 16 | 7700 70067908 18 45
7700 70029601 24 35 | 7700 70039024 6 9 | 7700 70047504 28 49 | 7700 70071009 18 54
7700 70029700 24 39 | 7700 70039024 6 18 | 7700 70047900 28 4 | 7700 70071108 18 56
7700 70029908 24 46 | 7700 70039024 6 27 | 7700 70048007 2 9 | 7700 70071207 18 57
7700 70030005 22 13 | 7700 70039024 6 36 | 7700 70048007 28 1 | 7700 70071306 18 61
7700 70030005 24 48 | 7700 70039204 6 7 | 7700 70048106 28 2 | 7700 70071405 18 55
7700 70030104 6 75 | 7700 70039204 6 16 | 7700 70048205 28 3 | 7700 70071504 18 58
7700 70030252 6 74 | 7700 70039204 6 25 | 7700 70053205 28 14 | 7700 70076008 14 22
7700 70030559 6 66 [ 7700 70039204 6 34 | 7700 70053304 28 15 | 7700 70076107 14 23
7700 70030658 6 67 | 7700 70039204 6 61 | 7700 70053403 28 16 | 7700 70076206 14 24
7700 70030807 6 71 | 7700 70039329 6 8 | 7700 70055002 28 28 | 7700 70078004 14 27
7700 70030906 6 70 | 7700 70039329 6 17 | 7700 70055101 28 29 | 7700 70078103 14 28
7700 70031003 6 78 | 7700 70039329 6 26 | 7700 70055200 28 30 [ 7700 70078202 14 29
7700 70031102 6 79 | 7700 70039329 6 35 | 7700 70055408 28 32 | 7700 70080000 14 17
7700 70031201 6 53 [ 7700 70039329 6 62 | 7700 70055606 28 34 | 7700 70080109 14 18
7700 70031409 26 43 | 7700 70039428 6 10 | 7700 70055705 28 35 | 7700 70080208 14 19

34




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5l

#Hs MR BS #Hs MR BS #Hs MR BS #Hs R BS

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70081008 20 22 | 7700 AM0104006DO 12 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 22 5 | 7700 GL4586DA 30 13
7700 70081107 20 21 | 7700 AM0104006DO 16 36 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 27 | 7700 GL4586DA 30 28
7700 70081800 22 21 | 7700 AM0104006DO 22 18 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 30 | 7700 GL9527DA 30 8
7700 70082600 24 51 | 7700 AM0104006DO 24 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 26 2 | 7700 GR1744DA 30 2
7700 70084002 22 19 | 7700 AM0104006DO 26 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 26 27 | 7700 GR1753DA 30 6
7700 70084101 22 31 | 7700 AM0104006DO 32 8 | 7700 AM0304006HO 4 78 | 7700 GX1127DA 30 32
7700 70084200 22 32 | 7700 AM0104008DO 8 16 | 7700 AM0304006HO 12 48 | 7700 GZ1932DA 30 5
7700 70084408 22 33 | 7700 AM0104008DO 4 77 | 7700 AM0O304006HO 24 6 | 7700 GZ315DA 30 4
7700 70084507 22 26 | 7700 AM0104008DO 6 72 | 7700 AM0O304006HO 24 23 | 7700 GZ316DA 30 3
7700 70084606 22 24 | 7700 AM0104008DO 6 77 | 7700 AM0304010HO 10 64 | 7700 YX200100 10 6
7700 70085009 10 60 | 7700 AM0104008DO 6 83 | 7700 AM0O305005HO 10 19 | 7700 YX200100 10 22
7700 70087009 10 55 | 7700 AM0104008DO 12 12 | 7700 AMO305005HO 26 5 | 7700 YX200100 10 50
7700 70087108 10 57 | 7700 AM0104008DO 20 18 | 7700 AMO305010HO 18 65 | 7700 YX200100 12 51
7700 70087207 10 59 | 7700 AM0104008DO 26 13 | 7700 AMO306006HO 8 9 | 7700 YX200100 16 28
7700 70087256 10 58 | 7700 AM0104008DO 26 18 | 7700 AM0O306006HO 8 15 | 7700 YX200100 24 11
7700 77000929DA 4 28 | 7700 AM0104008DO 32 5 | 7700 AM0306012HO 8 28 | 7700 YX200100 24 43
7700 77001003DA 10 17 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 10 | 7700 AMO504003HN 8 10 | 7700 YX200100 26 22
7700 77001005DA 26 45 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 14 | 7700 AMO703006HO 12 79 | 7700 YX200100 26 30
7700 77001006DA 26 39 | 7700 AM0104010DO 8 2 | 7700 AM0804008HO 4 55 | 7700 YX200100 26 42
7700 77001007DA 26 46 | 7700 AM0104010DO 10 27 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 66 | 7700 YX200100 32 17
7700 77002821DA 26 29 | 7700 AM0104010HO 2 11 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 74 | 7700 YX200200 20 35
7700 77009009DA 4 16 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 39 | 7700 AM0904007HO 14 36 | 7700 YX200200 26 25
7700 77010106DA 8 31 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 41 | 7700 AM0904008DO 4 54 | 7700 YX300200 26 24
7700 77014900DA 6 48 | 7700 AM0104012DO 28 23 | 7700 AM0904008DO 4 82 |8700 87000117DA 4 1
7700 77015006DA 6 46 | 7700 AM0105014HO 14 7 | 7700 AM0904008DO 20 40 | 8700 87000216DA 4
7700 77015105DA 6 43 | 7700 AM0105016DO 8 23 | 7700 AM0904008DO 28 22 18700 87000335DA 4 12
7700 77015709DA 10 49 | 7700 AM0204012HO 10 12 | 7700 AS0106006DO 20 31 | 8700 87000434DA 4 13
7700 77025720DA 20 27 | 7700 AM0204012HO 16 34 | 7700 AS0108004HO 20 19 | 8700 87001001DA 4 53
7700 77036507DA 20 14 | 7700 AM0205014HO 26 8 | 7700 ASO109008HO 14 21 | 8700 87001002DA 18 13
7700 77038925DA 6 6 | 7700 AM0206012HO 10 4 | 7700 AS0109008HO 14 25 | 8700 87001605DA 16 5
7700 77038925DA 6 15 [ 7700 AM0206014HO 12 58 | 7700 AS0109008HO 14 30 | 8700 87003269DA 4 40
7700 77038925DA 6 24 | 7700 AM0206014HO 20 29 | 7700 AS0109008HO 22 23 | 8700 87003309DA 4 34
7700 77038925DA 6 33 | 7700 AM0206014HO 24 37 | 7700 AS0109008HO 24 52 |8700 87003517DA 4 6
7700 77040303DA 20 37 | 7700 AM0206016HO 16 33 | 7700 AS0112012HO 14 13 | 8700 87004337DA 4 15
7700 77040402DA 20 16 | 7700 AM0206025HO 8 30 | 7700 AS0706002HO 10 61 | 8700 87007107DA 4 4
7700 77040501DA 20 42 | 7700 AM0O303003HO 4 75 | 7700 AS0909006DO 20 43 | 8700 87007107DA 4 20
7700 77040709DA 20 17 | 7700 AMO303003HO 6 76 | 7700 BM0204035DO 2 13 [ 8700 87007107DA 8 1
7700 77040808DA 20 36 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 20 | 7700 BM0204035DO 12 14 | 8700 87007221DA 32 16
7700 77040907DA 22 15 | 7700 AMO303003HO 10 26 | 7700 DA0604303TO 4 37 | 8700 87008417DA 4 14
7700 77048502DA 28 7 | 7700 AMO303003HO 10 34 | 7700 DB0306405TO 6 73 | 8700 87010606DA 8 32
7700 77048601DA 28 8 | 7700 AMO303003HO 10 42 | 7700 DE0703006TZ 12 2 | 8700 87010804DA 4 45
7700 77049401DA 28 6 | 7700 AMO303003HO 10 46 | 7700 DE0705007TZ 12 25 | 8700 87013600DA 18 22
7700 77053502DA 28 17 | 7700 AMO303003HO 10 67 | 7700 DP0104508BO 12 11 | 8700 87014622DA 18 67
7700 77060155DA 30 1 | 7700 AMO303003HO 18 64 | 7700 DP0105310BZ 30 35 | 8700 87015209DA 4 47
7700 77060804DA 30 22 | 7700 AM0304004HO 8 6 | 7700 DP0106416BZ 30 14 | 8700 87015308DA 4 48
7700 77061000DA 30 17 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 56 | 7700 DP0106416BZ 30 29 | 8700 87016009DA 22 25
7700 77061604DA 30 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 70 | 7700 DP0203205DO 4 58 | 8700 87016009DA 22 27
7700 77061604DA 30 26 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 2 | 7700 DP0204308BO 4 73 | 8700 87016207DA 18 41
7700 77061703DA 30 16 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 14 | 7700 DP0204308BO 4 76 | 8700 87016207DA 18 52
7700 77061703DA 30 38 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 20 | 7700 DP0204308BO 6 80 | 8700 87016306DA 18 39
7700 77083024DA 4 31 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 34 | 7700 DP0204308BO 14 38 | 8700 87016306DA 18 50
7700 77083222DA 4 30 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 49 | 7700 DP0204308BO 26 14 | 8700 87017725DA 18 5
7700 AM0102506DO 22 14 | 7700 AMO304004HO 12 74 | 7700 DP0205310BO 26 7 | 8700 87017804DA 18 4
7700 AM0102506DO 24 49 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 77 | 7700 DP0217025BO 30 7 | 8700 87017903DA 18 6
7700 AMO103005DN 4 52 | 7700 AM0304004HO 14 4 | 7700 DT0505115TO 30 36 | 8700 87018000DA 18 2
7700 AM0103006DO 12 61 | 7700 AMO304004HO 14 15 | 7700 GL1025DA 30 37 | 8700 87018005DA 18 68
7700 AM0104006DO 6 81 | 7700 AM0304004HO 16 37 | 7700 GL1037DA 30 34 | 8700 87018005DA 18 69
7700 AM0104006DO 10 10 | 7700 AMO304004HO 16 40 | 7700 GL1038DA 30 15 | 8700 87018005DA 18 70
7700 AM0104006DO 12 1 | 7700 AM0304004HO 20 2 | 7700 GL1038DA 30 30 | 8700 87018005DA 18 71
7700 AM0104006DO 12 5 | 7700 AM0304004HO 20 7700 GL158DA 30 9 |8700 87019107DA 18 24

35




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5l

#Hs R BS #Hs R BS #Hs R BS #Hs R BS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
8700 87019216DA 18 23 |8700 AM0904006DN 4 69
8700 87019325DA 18 26 |8700 AM0904006DN 4 71
8700 87019424DA 18 25 |8700 AM0904006DN 4 72
8700 87019508DA 4 60 |8700 AM0904006DN 6 42
8700 87019602DA 18 14 |8700 AM0904008DN 4 68
8700 87019701DA 18 11 |8700 AM0904008DN 4 80
8700 87019706DA 8 33 |8700 AM0904010DN 4 46
8700 87019800DA 18 10 |8700 AM0904010DN 4 65
8700 87020006DA 18 9 |8700 AMO905008DN 16 1
8700 87020125DA 18 29 |8700 AM0905016DN 4 62
8700 87020224DA 18 28 |8700 AM0906012DN 4 63
8700 87020308DA 10 63 |8700 AM1204008DN 16 15
8700 87020323DA 18 27 |8700 ASO106003HN 18 62
8700 87020422DA 18 30 |8700 AS0106004HN 18 38
8700 87026008DA 4 61 |8700 AS0106004HN 18 49
8700 87031300DA 6 55 |8700 AS0109006HN 18 40
8700 87031409DA 6 57 |8700 ASO109006HN 18 51
8700 87038134DA 6 3 |8700 AS0109006HN 18 63
8700 87038183DA 6 2 |8700 AS0111007HN 18 66
8700 87038233DA 6 12 |8700 AS1109008HN 16 17
8700 87038282DA 6 11 |8700 BM0204035DN 16 3
8700 87038332DA 6 21 |8700 BM0204035DN 32 23
8700 87038381DA 6 20 |8700 BM0206045DN 18 73
8700 87038431DA 6 30 |8700 BS0208020DN 18 59
8700 87038480DA 6 29 |8700 DAOG604303TN 32 21
8700 87045904DA 16 8 |8700 DBO308503TN 4 49
8700 87046001DA 16 13 |8700 DP0104508DN 32 24
8700 87046100DA 16 12 |8700 DP0203703BN 16 18
8700 87046308DA 16 4 |8700 DP0204308BN 4 64
8700 87046407DA 16 10 |8700 DTO504113TN 32 25
8700 87046605DA 16 14 |9047 000032 28 46
8700 87046704DA 22 29 |9092 002700 075S 10 35
8700 87046803DA 22 28 |9092 002700 075S 10 43
8700 87046902DA 4 44 19092 002700 075S 10 47
8700 87047009DA 4 43 19092 002700 075S 28 48
8700 87047108DA 4 42 19790 030030 26 40
8700 87047207DA 10 66
8700 87050109DA 22 34
8700 87050426DA 32 22
8700 87055409DA 28 31
8700 87066058DA 18 31
8700 87066553DA 18 42
8700 87067403DA 18 35
8700 87067403DA 18 46
8700 87067720DA 18 12
8700 87070050DA 18 53
8700 87071603DA 18 60
8700 AM0104006DN 6 44
8700 AM0104008DN 6 52
8700 AM0104008DN 6 56
8700 AM0104008DN 16 11
8700 AMO0104008DN 22 30
8700 AM0104010DN 16 2
8700 AM0104010DN 16 21
8700 AM0104010DN 32 26
8700 AM0104012DN 16 23
8700 AMO0105008DN 16 9
8700 AM0106008DN 6 54
8700 AM0106014DN 18 72
8700 AM0206018HN 16 7

36




